FILED 8:47 AM 04/08/21	
Tiffany Buchanan Greer County Clerk	
State of Oklahoma	X

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN MEETING DATE, TIME AND/OR PLACE

In accordance with the Oklahoma Open Meeting Act (Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, Section 301) and following as amended, <u>the Greer County Industrial Trust Authority</u> a governmental subdivision and public body of the State of Oklahoma, with offices located at the Greer County Courthouse, Mangum, OK, files this Notice of Change of Meeting, Date, Time and/or Place with the County Clerk of Greer County, Oklahoma.

Original Meeting Date, Time and Place		
April12, 2021 9:00am, Conference Room-2nd Floor, Courthouse		
This is a:		
Special Meeting	Emergency Meeting	
x Canceled Meeting	Continued or Reconvened	
Rescheduled Regular Meeting		
New Meeting Date, Time and Place		
July 12, 2021 9:00 am, Conference Room-2nd Floor, Courthouse		
Remarks:		
NO Business to Discuss		

NAME OF PERSON REPORTING:	
Name (Type or Print): <u>Tiffany Buchanan</u>	
Title: County Clerk	
Signature: Buchanan	STREAM OF GALL
Date: April 8, 2021	A SA O
	ZDO AL OC
L	A Contraction And And And And And And And And And An